03/06/2023
DATE

CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
BUILDING DIVISION

INSPECFOR

)2

THESE PLANS have been examined for compliance
changes noted under the condition that the building will
be constructed.in accordance with the code

with the Ontario Building Code Requirements. A
Building Permit is in Order to issue subject to any

1795

6.10m LOTS

WILLOW 2 (GR)
ELEVATION 1,2 & 3

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE REQUIRES THAT A SMOKE ALARM BE INSTALLED

POURING CONRETE (see inspector)

ON EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND WITHIN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. ALL SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED. EACH DEVICE SHALL HAVE A VISUAL
SIGNALING COMPONENT IN ADDITION TO THE TEMPORAL PATTERN IN
CONFORMANCE WITH 18.5.3. OF "LIGHT, COLOUR AND PULSE
CHARACTERISTICS" OF NFPA 72

REINFORCING REQUIRED IN FOUNDATION WALL OR
PORCH SLAB SHALL BE REVIEWED PRIOR TO
A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE
FINISHING OF ALL ROUGHIN PLUBMING FIXTURES

A CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE
LOCATED ADJACENT TO SLEEPING AREAS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK,

AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
FOOTINGS,

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS

THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
TO BE SCALED.

7

6

5

4 1 AUG. 31,2022 |ISSUED BUILDING PERMIT

COORDINATED WITH FLOOR, ROOF

8 | AJG. 25, 2022 & ENGINEER'S COMMENTS

PREPARED TO PRE-COORDINATION

2 | JUNE 20, 2022 STAGE &ISSUED TO CLIENT

1 | MAR. 28,2022

ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR BROCHURE

No.  DATE:

WORK DESCRIPTION:

OF SB-12. MAX U-1.6, ER-25
FLOORING IN KITCHENS, WASHROOMS, LAUNDRY,
AND STORAGE AREAS, SHALL CONSIST OF
FELTED-SYNTHETIC-FIBRE FLOOR COVERING,
CONCRETE, TILE, OR OTHER FLOORING
PROVIDING A SIMILAR WATER RESISTANCE.
EXCEED 49°C (120°F) EXCEPT FOR
DISHWASHERS AND CLOTHES WASHERS
SIDING MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO
SECTION 9.27 OF DIVISION B OR HAVE A CCMC

TO COMPLY WITH THE THERMAL REQUIREMENTS
MAX. HOT WATER TEMP. SHALL NOT

ALL NEW WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS
OR BMEC APPROVAL, OR A MINISTERS RULING

jardl

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR, SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 33

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

STRUDET

INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the building code
jardin design group inc. 27763

FIRM NAME BCIN

TITLE SHEET

BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

MODEL:
WILLOW 2

SCALE:
N 316'=1-0"

BILD" |"51%35| "

DOOR SHEDULE: STEEL LINTEL AREA CALCULATIONS EL-1
1 = 2-10"x 6-8' INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR |7
1A = 2-8' x 6-8' INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR FIRST FLOOR AREA = 73SqFt
2 = 2-8'x 6-8' EXTERIOR GLAZED DOOR . SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1062 5q.Ft.
3= 2-8'x 6-8" SLAB DOOR (1 3/4" EXTERIOR) BRI STEEL LINTEL
_ oiqiy A . TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 1795 Sq. Ft.
4 = 2-8'x6-8" SLAB DOOR (1 3/8" INTERIOR) | INVERTED STEEL ANGLE OTALFLOO
5 = 2-6' x 6-8" SLAB DOOR (1 3/8' INTERIOR) BR3P K12 LG ADD OPEN AREAS - 0Sqft
6 = 2-2' x 6-8" SLAB DOOR (1 3/8' INTERIOR) INVERTED STEEL ANGLE ADDFIN. BASEMENTAREA = 0Sq.Ft
7= 1-6' x 6-8' SLAB DOOR (1 3/8' INTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL
8 = 2-6'x 6-8' BIFOLD (1 3/(8” INTERIOR) ) BRICK VENEER WALL GROSS FLOORAREA = 1785 5q.Ft.
9 = 3-0' x 6-8" BI-FOLD (1 3/8' INTERIOR -
00 xo8 BP0 E . (/1 2 INTERIEDR) SECTION ISOMETRIC GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 733 S, Ft.
=2.2.0'x68 ' —_— GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA = 360 Sq. Ft.
12— 3:5'x 6.8 FRENGH DOOR 1 36' NTERIOR) INVERTED STEEL ANGLE DETAIL PORCHCOVERAGE[ARER = E280 7t
= - X -
Scale: 3/4" = 1-0" COVERAGE W/ PORCH = 110?%38% Ft.
= 101.548g. m.
- COVERAGEW/OPORCH = 1155 Sq. Ft.
WILLOW 2 ELEV.-1 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- SB12 = <t _
g = 107.30Sq. m.
PAD FOUTING ELEVATION WALL FT2 OPENING FT2 PERCENTAGE 53 ol
120 KPa NATIVE SOIL 90 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SOIL . 22| O AREA CALCULATIONS EL-2
F1 = 42%4218" CONCRETE PAD  F1 = 48x48%20' CONCRETE PAD FRONT 40459 56,03 1360% &8 e E——
F2 =3636'16' CONCRETE PAD  F2 = 40'%40'16' CONCRETE PAD LEFTSDE 1166.68 000 0.00% 2 22| O SECOND FLOOR AREA 082St
F3 =30%30%12" CONCRETE PAD  F3 = 34'x34'14' CONCRETE PAD . E ool <gF
RIGHT SIDE 1166.68 21.00 1.80 % < =X _ Sq. Ft
F4 =24'x24'x12' CONCRETE PAD  F4 =28'x28'x12' CONCRETE PAD o 7908 216 P > 0z ) TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 1795 Sq. Ft
F5 =16%16%6' CONCRETEPAD  F5 =18188' CONCRETE PAD ‘ ' : D 70| = ADD OPEN AREAS = 0Sqft
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) U % cC ADDFIN. BASEMENTAREA = 08q.Ft
TOTAL 3117.01 178.19 572% 8 % D GROSSFLOORAREA = 1795 5. Ft.
0z
NOTE: WILLOW 2 ELEV.-2 ENERGY EFFICENCY-SB12 || 22| N GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 733 8q, .
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26" A 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED. Soug| N GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA = 360 Sq. Ft.
NOTE ELEVATION WALL FT? OPENING FT2 PERCENTAGE 25 = m — PORCH COVERAGE/AREA = 62 Sq FL.
. < =TT}
LAL A5 -TH FRONT 394.76 61.67 15.62 % = = g L COVERAGE W/ PORCH = 1093 Sq. Ft.
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC. FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa 22is| X  10154Sam
WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAITVENT LEFTSDE 116974 000 0.00% Mo Z: (&) e
- RIGHT SIDE 1150.74 21.00 181% HAZ2Y o COVERAGEW/OPORCH = 1155 Sq.Ft.
. A K o X —
BRICK VENEER LINTELS: p— 7906 e P <Quao E 107.30Sq. m.
WLT = 31\ X3 112 x W' (9040046) + 2- 2 xB'SPR.  WL6 = 5'x 31\2'x 5116 (125x90x@) + 2- 2 x 12" SPR. AREA CALCULATIONS EL-3
WL2 = 4'x3 1\2' X 516" (100:90x8) + - 2x §'SPR.  WL7 = 5'x 3112 x 5\16' (12560048) + 3 2'x 10" SPR.
WL3 = 5" x 3 1\2'x 5\16' (125%90x8) + 2- 2'x 10'SPR.  WLB = 5'x 3 112'x 516" (125x90x8) + 3- 2'x12' SPR. TOTAL 3093.30 184.83 598% FIRST FLOOR AREA = 73350 Ft
WLA = 6'x 3 1\2'x 38" (150490x10) + 2- 2 12'SPR.  WLO = 6'x 4' x 3\8' (150x100x10) + 3- 2" x 12" SPR. 5 : SEer S SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1062 So. Ft.
WL5 = 6"x 4" x 3\8" (150x100x10) + 2- 2'x 12" SPR. WILLOW 2 ELEV.-3 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- SB12
*#x 38 (15010010) + 2. 2x TOTALFLOORAREA = 1795 Sa.Ft
ELEVATION WALL FT? OPENING FT? PERCENTAGE ADD OPEN AREAS — 0Saft
WOOD LINTELS: - a
WB1 =2-2'x8' SPRUCEBEAM  WB6 =3-2'x 12' SPRUCE BEAM o il »0 1394 oo e .
P sy 0 —
WB2 = 3-2'x8' SPRUCEBEAM  WB7 =5-2'x 12" SPRUCE BEAM LEFT SIDE 1160.64 000 000% GROSS FLOOR AREA 95 sq. Ft.
WB3 = 2-2'x10'SPRUCE BEAM  WB10 = 4- 2 x 8' SPRUCE BEAM RIGHT SIDE 1160.64 21.00 181% GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 733 Sq. Ft.
WB4 = 3-2'x 10" SPRUCE BEAM WB11 = 4-2'x 10" SPRUCE BEAM GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA = 360 Sq. Ft
K REAR 379.06 10216 26.95% g. Ft
WBS = 2-2'x12' SPRUCE BEAM PORCH COVERAGE /AREA = 62 Sq.Ft.
COVERAGE W/ PORCH = 1093 Sq. Ft.
STEEL LINTELS: TOTAL 3095.10 178.19 5.76 % = 101548
. = 101.54Sq. m.
L1 =312x31\2x 114" (90x90x6)  L4=6'x31\2'x3\8' (150x 90 x 10) COVERAGEW/OPORCH = 1185 Sq.Ft.
2= 4'x3 12'x5\16' (100x90x8)  L5=6'x4'x38' (150x 100x 10) NOTE: - 107.30Sq, m.
L3=5"x31\2"'x5\16" (125x90x8) L6 =7"x4"x3\8"(180x 100x 10) —_— NOT THE|GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS
THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROBEDRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATIOR S =re R A
BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE f
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL BEAMS) ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTURER . OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING ?U“Ey“c:lﬁ.ﬂ}fi:y‘ igﬁﬁ'ﬁmls/f%ﬁﬂlﬁﬁgﬁé3&%?%2?
and all a| Icable regulations and requirements
LVLIA = 11 3°x7 12" (1-45184) CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS. e dingpggniﬂ o g y:pngisi?nsl
LVL—I — 2_1 3/4.\ X 7 1/4\. (2'45)(1 84) ) : C ) 5 50 : . int e Su! C vision agreemen!. e Control
N2 2 51oTih pile) | ohe b AT o Baone O i s st e | [EESEND: e
|_V|_3 = 413/4"x71/4" (4-45x184 INSPECTOR AT FRAMING INSPECTION @ 12'0.C. . . working drawings with respect to any zoning or
LVLAA = 1-134'x91/2 E1 -45x24o; TNSTALLATION OF FLUSH STEEL BEAMS PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7 EUlkA?rluN%|Eé%E/ﬁungNE é‘-g) (1.2m) hoUSS San 9o propirty bul or Iogatod on o 01
LVLA =  2-13/4'x91/2" (2-45x240 SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF 45 MIN.
VL5 = 3134'x912 ES- 45x240; 9.23.9.2.3), (4) & (5) 71 INDICATES SOLID BEARING REQUIRED Thtlﬁ {ﬁ to cerlt,ify é?atA}h%S,f ptlansl g)mply
LVLBA = 41 3/4'x91/2' (4-45:240) PENG SOILS REPORT MAY BE REQD TO NOTE: " ORPOINTLOAD FROM ABOVE oo by e City o
LVLoA= 11341178 (4500 SOILS. SEE FIELD INSPECTOR THESE DRAVIINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION VIITH ENGINEER APPROVED T STL PLATEFORSTEELCOLNABOVE | - f CAMBRIDGE
V7 = 51961176 (45010 | Sonc o nepechion Socom FLO0R TRUSS LAYCUT Y WANUFACTLFER T N e
— iam L - SJ. SINGLE JOIST
LVL7A= " 4-13/4'x117/8 (4-45x300) ENERGY PERFORMANCE LABELS FOR ALL DJ DOUBLE JOIST
LVL8 = 2-13/4"x 14" (2-45x356) GLAZING PRODUCTS IDENTIFYING THE NOTE: e
V1S = siaexie paomg | CHRTHED WlUEs s e o Lwey T THRLEST
PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO FINAL GRADING PLAN. & REPEATNOTE
O  SHOWERWEEPERS
-
DRAWN BY: I DRAWING NAME:




SB-12 - COMPLIANCE PACKAGE Al

CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE R60
CEILING W/O ATTIC SPACE R31
EXPOSED FLOOR R31
WALLS ABOVE GRADE R22
BASEMENT WALLS R20ci

SLAB > 600mm BELOW GRADE -
HEATED SLAB OR < 600mm BELOW GRADE | R10
EDGE OF SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE R10
WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS MAX. U0.28 ER25

DRAWN BY: I DRAWING NAME:

SKYLIGHTS MAX. U0.49
SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT MIN. AFUE 96%
HRV MIN. SRE 75% 61'-6"
DOMESTIC WATER"HEATER MINTEF. 080
DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT MIN. 42% SA_4” g
CHECK CONC. FDTN. 2'%6' SPR. @ 16" O.C.
FOR MAN DOOR ABOVE BEARING PARTITION § ,\Q\
NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS NOT (N 14" WIDF x 6' DEEP &
., PERMITTED TO BE FRAMED (TYP.) cone. FOOTING 3 3
811 D\D - - - 1 1_ AP PLPL g - L /[ 8"
B CHECK CONC. FDTN. FOR
R [ REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY SUNKEN AREA ABOVE 40“?‘4“%%?3 .
Y FTG. W
,r? /le _ - - F5 (TYP.) = S
2 - - o RS iR | 246'SPR. @ 12' 0.C. Tz %
RN T T )
i N g( . s ﬂ .@ bE DERC}%@E ® ¥ (-4R) FOR LANDING - 28 °
L Jo Ny — D 7 =l = - H [Ze} —_— -~
) } \ | } ikt §/ ) }"?ﬁ o4 E/| I8t— PROVIDE 2201 REBARS TO J £3
s % 5 e ER EXTEND 3-0" BEYOND OPE £5
|1 X o X Vol ZUL 0 @EACHEND W/ 1 58
= 8 247" ROUGHIN ‘ [© 4" ” 8 -8 , 2-8" 410"
= ! 7 S~ 1| *LOCATIONOF I R
- | BATHROOM 2N | N b6 i_ I_at =
S, S, X RN | FURNacEwaY LAY R Vo — —|H _ 77 2 6-6 f o
| T | Y X VARY O 3 | 1 7
T = ] ] S oA FLUSH M % 1 - N
> © - —ll = 3% & 5 [T R > ” %o 61_6» 8»
S| 2| Ak Sl2 6% WOOD —] ' ) =
- NS
i E— _?\J e :E % UNFINISHED COLIN ON 4HX4“WOOD_ -;_-Io -"-ol N S N >
D= | — | =
D 2l BASEMENT CONC.FTG. | COLNON ~ = v/ ®© N
T = 28'-5" CONC. FTG. V| s 6" e 7-10" 8"
. olg e ~ %l Y ©
= ~ == LN &) = Y. >
ki T ® 9 g s ki 88
4 Ei =
3 &
! N N o N N
. 7 - - XL
— = I y L N - - 2 - _
~ " 2424 BENT
L— PERIMETER INSULATION NOTE: PROVIDE GUARD OR 2x4 SPR. WALL LID TO BE 10M DOWELS
(SEE BUILDER'S SPEC.D FINISHED WITH 1/2" DRYWALL ONE SIDE SEALED @2358'0.C.
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE) AROUND BASEMENT STAIR AS PER 9.8.8.1(3) AL AROUND (TYP)
61'~6" [18.75m] COLD CELLAR
5'RF. CONC. SLAB OVER
WI LLOW 2 10MRODS @ 7 7/8" 0.C.
IN EACH DIRECTION WITH MIN. 1 1/4*
BASEMENT PLAN EL-1 COVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB
- (SEE WALL SECTION DETAIL)
VENT TO OUTSIDE
It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
ond o aplcable regulatons and requirements
VERIFY WATER METER AND DWHR and all A ule me
UNIT LOCATION WITH INSPECTOR ﬁct'ﬁhg";%ég?J?é’ifr:(’ngr'gg%?ﬁ.anTyhgr%véﬂgésu STRUDET INC
. rchitect is not responsible in any way for .
SPRAY FOAM/RIGID INSULATION TO BE NOTE: NOTE: LEGEN D' a)éarl:?rin;iIgl?a(\?vri:gsp\:zi'}gsspiteect(Itoo";';?'))lzglgiiz g:
PROTECTED AS PER 9.10.17.10.(1 — ridr :
) REFER TO SHEET NO. 0-1 FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR SIZE BUILDING FACE < THAN 4-0" (1.2m) E(‘)‘L'J'gé"%ﬁgg%g{)gﬁ;’gﬂh{gf}gﬁ;&tg{f‘i‘tsal'g{' QOFESS /g
WATER METER TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN 2m SU BFLOOR TO BE (45 MIN. FIRE RATING REQD) R 4/4(
(6'-6") FROM THE POINT THE WATER SERVICE . . <
PIPE MEETS THE BUILDING LINE ) 77 INDICATES SOLID BEARING REQUIRED | This is to certify that these plans comply
NOTE: 4 PLYWOOD ON | & creonriomrmomseore | s eepiecs Ao 2osen 3 B. MARINKOVIC
T - . CAMBRIDGE o B. m
REQUIRED CONTINUOUS INSULATION SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12'0.C. BELOW ALL CERaMC TILE ARgas. | THIS LEVEL STL. PLATE FOR STEEL COLN ABOVE & 5
- ) LVL  LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
MEMBERS SUCH AS STUDS PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7,2ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7 ALLFLOORSTOBE | &1 snaiesost TV —
Je ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS NAILED AND GLUED | DY  DOUBLEJOIST ADAPPROT
& DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATION NOTE: 7). TRPLE JOIST APPROVED BY:
BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE —_— ON THIS LEVEL S REPEATNOTE DATE: ocr41, 2022 FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED % SHOWER WEEPERS This stamp certfies compliance wih the applicable
CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS. FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER . Design Gs;gfee\lsnse‘z;;nllyef;;g:s;rhs‘;o further

1795

6.10m LOTS

WILLOW 2 (GR)
ELEVATION 1

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK,

AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
FOOTINGS,

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS
THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
TO BE SCALED.

7

6

5

4 | AUG. 31,2022 |ISSUED BUILDING PERMIT

COORDINATED WITH FLOOR, ROOF

8 | AJG. 26, 2022 & ENGINEER'S COMMENTS

PREPARED TO PRE-COORDINATION

2 | JUNE 20, 2022 STAGE &ISSUED TO CLIENT

1 | MAR. 28,2022 |ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR BROCHURE

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

jardl

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR, SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 33

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection
3.2.4 of the building code

jardin design group inc. 27763

FIRM NAME BCIN

BASEMENT PLAN EL-1

BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

MODEL:
WILLOW 2

SCALE:
N 316'=1-0"

BILD" |"51335 1"




DRAWN BY: I DRAWING NAME:

61'-6"
WEATHER STRIPPING D -
& SELF-CLOSER REQD ™\ 66-0 6-6
MAX 1R OR v ogm Aegt g® o
INSUFFICIENT LANDING — B4-4" (p4-5" MAX)
WOULD BE PROVIDED
v/
117/8"ENG. APPR. D FRAME PARTY WALL — LVL6 @ FLOOR é\&$
o FLR. JOIST SYSTEM & _
~ — AN =  —R— 2] -
N ) T —— R 75 F;? 248 SPR.@~ |~ N N x| ) T
® 8 \ ™ T == W -0"lil= ~~®0C (2R~ [N N = 8 —
- - T — — — 1 T y
2o > @ 36 — GASPROOFING ON 77* ORVWHERE o[ |- LOW}EAQEOOM . - 11"L 3.0 v
A ol - STUDS & CEILING GRADE PERMITS We & ~a o~ P I 7 [ ENGD APPRD ROOF
- - )
= ~ = == - ] TRUSSES BY MANUF.
= — — 5 N a5 ° ? B .
| Y NI il [ [l NN T ~ @ & & B A GARAGE | 3 A 2 @24 ocMAX . n
\ L[] 1 I A = DETERMINED BY o - 22 =73 =\ =T -] | S| e
— L &J _kil o , S;RA,[')E SITUATION 3 \\2\'1 B ;EM £ h oS - ] _SLOPE CONC. SLAB Ik off 1©
. == 12 104 =~ - | & ~le ~_ & =1 = — LOCATION OF
@ S| 18 PANTRY = I 1)) HN A e ~ B S| F GAS METER
= »| © X ” " ] ) ” ) ” ) "
= 7 17, | s 13-0" 3 N 11'-4" 6 34" =0, 72 S 20-0" - | K 2-8" , 248" 110
S ~ ° Y j = S —z olo ) on y ’ n‘ ‘
b = L° )] 2| KITCHEN £lS [l 3 1 1818 1! 7-8 . 6'-6' 3510 — HALF|WALL ] ] X
. f————a-,L - =41% [F=] O\ R ~ XY« | X 1 X N [ = -
-‘? T ‘ oW 1‘ i \ !,S'-/'\ND g2 T = 30 ARCH ~ ‘Q. = = [ | WBid, | Al = N
- = ' - w . ~ 3- = Z =
| T YL e S| 7-0 2|8 |LIVING/DINING i T A ey © I
=2—__H__ N ® [ PNER = = A
~— " _cln -z ROOM % " :; m) \ROOM ~ RN o— Y T ™
M 1 " Y m s [
: - 15'-2 = 7107 4! i MV \ kb ENGD APPRD ROOF —
[3=) L —] b -
o ' 3| e Tl 7_41F] | s_g | /| | TRUSSESBYWANCE
N = oM m I 7 < = < v4 @ 24" oc MAX - R
(=) 3 BREAKFAST NATURAL|LIGHTING OK = ! Al-,—-g NO) )JJ: L ) <@ ; COVERED of | ¥
= = oD e Sl 1z © s8—| PORCH =
=l —
. = v lglg . | z FOYER H CONC. SLAB
& = 12", 3-0" 12" 1’6" -
*h | w« [%' « 1 Ly
0 . ® L
° N 0 X X %g A
’ é o - — — t?“] =
L L oL P, S o
No. OF STEPS —— WOOD FRAME PARTY WALL — LOCATION OF 8" DIA. COL'N W/CAP AND
DETERMINED BY HYDRO METER BASE TIED TOP & BOTTOM
GRADE SITUATION 55'-0" | 6'—6" TO 14'x14'%42'H BRICK PIER
MAX. 3R OR , 1 BELOW (TYP.)
LANDING REQUIRED 61'-6" [18.75m]
It is the builder's complete responsibility to
i Compy with e Arehtaciural Gudainas
anc},all ap’;))l}i,cable regulations and requirements
inclﬁding tz)gning provisions and anT);]prg/isi?nsl
in the subdivision agreement. e Control
Archi.te_ct is not respons!ble in any way for ST R U D ET | N C .
NOTE: LEGEND: oG Coane Wi 1aspest (> ang doming or
— — building code or permit matter or that any
BUILDING FACE < THAN 4-0" (1 .2m) house can be properly built or located on its lot.
N . (45 MIN. FIRE RATING REQD) This is to certify that th | |
NOTE: NOTE: SUBFLOOR TO BE — INDICATES SOLID BEARING REQUIRED | with the applicible Arohitectural Design
THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12' 5/8” PLYWOOD ON Z OR POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE Guidelines approved by the City of
CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED 0.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. PROVIDE STL. PLATE FORSTEEL COLN ABOVE CAMBRIDGE
ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTURER. | 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7,2Rows | THIS LEVEL WL LAVINATED VENEER LUVBER JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7 ) SINGLE JOST ARGHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
J.
NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS NOTE: NOTE: ALL FLOORS TO BE DJ. DOUBLE JOIST APPROVED BY Z?
& DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATION —~— = NVIL. NAILED AND GLUED = oATE 0CT41 2022
BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE REFER TO SHEET NO. 01 FOR LINTEL THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN TJ. TRIPLEJOIST : s compliance wih the appl FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
5 N This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING NJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED ON THIS LEVEL <& REPEATNOTE Design Guidelines only and bears no further
BEAMS AND DOOR SIZE CONJUNCTIO G 0 S :
CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS. FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER O SHOWER WEEPERS professional responsibility.

1795

6.10m LOTS

WILLOW 2 (GR)
ELEVATION 1

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK,

AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
FOOTINGS,

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS
THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
TO BE SCALED.

7

6

5

4 | AUG. 31,2022 |ISSUED BUILDING PERMIT

COORDINATED WITH FLOOR, ROOF

8 | AJG. 26, 2022 & ENGINEER'S COMMENTS

PREPARED TO PRE-COORDINATION

2 | JUNE 20, 2022 STAGE &ISSUED TO CLIENT

1 | MAR. 28,2022 |ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR BROCHURE

WORK DESCRIPTION:

ard

No:  DATE:
[ |
DESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the building code
jardin design group inc. 27763
FIRM NAME BCIN

FIRST FLOOR PLAN EL-1

BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

MODEL:
WILLOW 2

SCALE:

N 316'=1-0"

PROJ. No. DWG. No.

BILD" 5135] 9




NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS
& DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATION
BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE
OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS.
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6.10m LOTS

WILLOW 2 (GR)
ELEVATION 1

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK,

AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
FOOTINGS,

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS
THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
TO BE SCALED.

7

6

5

4 | AUG. 31,2022 |ISSUED BUILDING PERMIT

COORDINATED WITH FLOOR, ROOF

8 | AJG. 26, 2022 & ENGINEER'S COMMENTS

PREPARED TO PRE-COORDINATION

2 | JUNE 20, 2022 STAGE &ISSUED TO CLIENT

ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR BROCHURE

WORK DESCRIPTION:

No:  DATE:
64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

[ | \ |
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
a designer

1 | MAR. 28,2022
DESIGN GROUP INC
TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the building code
jardin design group inc. 27763
FIRM NAME BCIN

SEC. FLOOR PLAN EL-1

BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

MODEL:
WILLOW 2

SCALE:

N 316'=1-0"

PROJ. No. DWG. No.

BILD" 5135]| 3
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1 WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE AN UNOBSTRUCTED ARE
WOOD FRAME PARTY WALL OF 3.8SF w/ NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 15", WINDOW ENG. APPR. ROOF ENG. APPR. ROOF
55" SILL TO BE MAX 39-3/8" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. | TRUSSES BY MANUF. | JACKS BY MANUF.
1
It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
Inthe SalbanSan agreomant. The Gomror
Ith:h?tzgt is not resgonsiblelih any \Allay for ST R U D ET | N C .
e ) it i
LEGEND: orking ckwine wih Taspect o any 2oring or
— building code or permit matter or that any
BUILDING FACE < THAN 4-0" (1 .2m) house can be properly built or located on its lot.
(45 MIN. FIRE RATING REQD) This is to certify that these plans comply
7 INDICATES SOLID BEARING REQUIRED githdth? applicable Algl'gte;:rt]uracl:_l?esifgn
2 uidelines approve e City o
OR POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE Suidelincs app y y
STL. PLATE FOR STEEL COLN ABOVE
LVL  LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
sS4, SINGLE JOIST ARCHlTECmg;:\:ggngLREVle //VCE o O\Q
NOTE: D.J.  DOUBLE JOIST APPROVED BY. %
S = TJ. TRIPLE JOIST DATE: OCT11,2022 FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
THESE DRAW|NGS ARE TO BE READ |N CON\JUNCHON W|TH ENG'NEER APPROVED QQ\ REPEAT NOTE This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTURER . O  SHOWERWEEPERS A
DRAWN BY: I DRAWING NAME:
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6.10m LOTS

SO WILLOW 2 (GR)
| ELEVATION 1

A1 PACKAGE

oo O.REG. 332/12

. ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.)
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
LINE OF RAISED PRE FINISHED ALUM. FASCIA CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
| VENTED SOFFIT AND EAVES ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
CEILING BEHIND INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
1/300 VENTILATION TROUGH (TYP.) JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
7' PRECAST CONC. REQUIRED OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
6" ALUM CLAD FRIEZE THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
ARCH AND SURROUND Y, % BOARD : o ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERWMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
/ ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
TOP OF WOOD PLATE _W/ KEYSTONE (TYQ T " % (TYP) AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
o va| U/S OF SOFFIT FOOTINGS
N s w GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSLMES NO FESFONSIBLITY
TOP OF WOOD PLATE. = - — — : ‘ : ‘ : I :—4 : ‘ : ‘ : ‘ : ‘ :—t—: I : ‘ — ~ FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO
™~ | I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I ‘[T gg@ﬁ;ﬂ%ﬁ¥;HE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
[ : e —— )
<= TOP OF WINDOW ‘ TOP OF WINDOW ~ THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS
I Tl R R T
oo S o '\?‘ —— ZI EPAFEEECR A(SfTY g?NC‘ THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROLP INC. THS DRAWING SN
| TRRECASTEND N|E———rrrusicoe. !
=‘|_ < i : i : i : i : SURROUND (TYP.) ~ 6
> 7 T 1] _——DOUBLE PRECAST
I y: CONC. SILL (TYP.) 5
= i‘l’ = 4 | AUG. 31,2022 |ISSUED BUILDING PERMIT
| io PREFIN. METAL |
o - COORDINATED WITH FLOOR, ROOF
FIN. SECOND FLOOR ” A ; 2| S FLASHING (TYP) ” 8 | AUG- 25, 2022 |¢ eNGINEERS COMMENTS
) - 52 - - o | JUNE 20, 2022 PREPARED TO PRE-COORDINATION
: ' STAGE & ISSUED TO CLIENT
U/S OF SOFFIT ADDRESS PLAQUE (TYP.)
@ PORCH — — — . U/S OF SOFFIT @ GARAGE 1 | MAR. 28,2022 |ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR BROCHURE
i I O e o o No. DATE. _ WORK DESCRIPTION:
8" DIA.COLN W/CAP ol T | :‘:‘ ‘:‘:‘:““",_,"“““‘ e BRICK VENEER 1 1
- AND BASE TIED TOP & I g ] H-2 L
S| | somowroreasaer {1 ]| A b o
= «©| BRICKPERBELOW(TYP) [ LA : I : | HE : I : = H %
Lo .Ii“‘ ‘. ‘_7i = [ | || [ ®
EXTERIOR LIGHT REQUIRED AT TTH Tl L L] fi===]— conr.« cone. si DESIGN GROUP INC
ALL EXTR DOORS (TYP) & | el BB === —4 ON BRICK SOLDIER 64 JARDIN DR, SUITE 3A
o B eSS ]D[[ ]]D[ o Bome) VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
FIN. FIRST FLOOR 1 : : i : L | == : i : i : i : - ™ TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
. i ) - CONC. 3 | i

G

] I : e = — — EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
= e Utt JJUL I : I : The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
e ] LS I for this design and has the qualifications and meets the

L requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

7! a designer
| No. OF STEPS — —— 8x7 O.H.DOOR = 9 QUALHCATION INFORMATION
s | DETERMINED BY ENSURE P.ENG STAMPED RAILING = | Required unless design is exegft under Division C, Subsection
f? ‘ GRADE SITUATION DOCUMENTATION AND ATTACHMENT DETAILS . 3.2.5 of thf€ bujgiin
o ‘ ARE AVAILA‘BLE FOR REVIEW BY THE INSPECTOR N It is the builder's complete responsibility to
POURED CONG | - | ~ fer;lsure th?t al!tﬁlansAsugTitt?d flogga%prlpval Walter Botter 1031
- T e —_— — ully comply wi e Architectural Guidelines
FOUNDATION WALL | 'IIE')ISILIIEVRéoI{RISCILPR'\éC?OEﬁESETIZA'II'ESE w/ MOR’? Vo — anti.iy E(;I.I apf)l)i,c?ble regulations agd requirements NAME SIG BCIN
o including zoning provisions and any provisions
(SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR ‘ REQUIREMENTS OF 9:8.9:2:(1y— — J STEPPED FOOTINGS in the subdivision agreement. The Control | p.. g unIess%eGs!SLR@ggﬁl?ﬁggm{vllcs)lgn C, Subsection
WALL THICKNE | -/ | Architect is not responsible in any way for q 9 p‘ " .
FIN. BASEMENT SLAB CKNESS) ‘ ‘ | a exal?'ninindg or apprmﬂng site (lotting) plans or 3.2.4 of the building code
. — — ; — —_ p— — — — — rking drawin ith r t to an ning or § i i i
E‘ T — — — — — — — ‘j - QJ gvgildlir?g caomélegc?rvgerrﬁisgp;%tt%ra o¥ tZl?a; gnoy jGrdIn deSIgn group inc. 27763
T - - —  — — — — — — — — — —— — house can be properly built or located on its lot. § FIRM NAME BCIN
FRO NT ELEVATI ON 1 This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design FRONT ELEVAT' O N 1
Guidelines approved by the City of
CAMBRIDGE " Y Y BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT MODEL:
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW :
AND APPROVA WILLOW 2
NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS SOALE.
& DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATION APPROVED BY: '.‘ ’ 16'=1-0"
BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE pAaTE: __ OCT11,2022 3/ 6'=1-0
OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable e PROJ. No. DWG. No.
CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS Design Guidelines only and bears no further BI LD 2']
. professional responsibility. '35 4

DRAWN BY: I DRAWING NAME:



WILLOW 2 ELEV.-1
(OPT. 30'x24' WINDOW) ENERGY EFFICIENCY- SB12 1 795
ELEVATION WALL FT? OPENING FT? PERCENTAGE 6-1 Om LOTS
FRONT 404.59 55.03 13.60 %
LEFT SIDE 1166.68 0.00 0.00 % WILLOW 2 (GR)
RIGHT SDE 1166.68 2100 180% ELEVATION 1
REAR 379.06 103.86 27.40 %
TOTAL 3117.01 179.89 5.77%
O.REG. 332/12
ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.)
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
PRE FINISHED ALUM. FASCIA JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
1/300 VENTILATION VENTED SOFFTAND EAVES e ST G e e o
REQUIRED TROUGH (TYP ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
(TYP) ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROGEEDING WITH WORK
AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
U/S OF SOFFIT @ TH-51 f 7 FOOTINGS,
s @ -—-——_——_—_—M JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
— USOFSOFTe e F===Z =2 2= 2 2= 7 2 mm oo SEEs=maEey — . TOP OF YOOD PLATE e
~ e e S S R B S ~ CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRAGT
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. N —.
o THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIG GROUP NG THIS DRAWING SNOT
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- " | I : N [ - - - - - -
1 | MAR. 28,2022 [ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR BROCHURE
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e e e e S R st Cf LANDING REQU4RED FIN. FIRST FLOOR TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
- - 7] P TN ] Coneol i - s ' EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
vj‘_—‘v:?:‘v:?:‘v:?:‘v:‘[ + o e Zain _ The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
] ] H for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
L o I | requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
_ desi
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| | . ] 3.2.5 of (g€ bujiglin
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u : s LARGER WINDOW MAY REQUIRE | ~ ensure that all plans submitted for approval § Walfer Botter 1031
FOUNDATION WAL WINDOV VELL DEPENDING ONF FIVAL | | Gy comly i e pentectar Culeine: | v éic N
(SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR GRADE CONDITIONS. DRAIN WELL TO | WINDOW WELL INDIRECTL inctIrL:ding ggning_ provisions anc: ar_});]pr%visi?n? REGISTRATION INFORMATION
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REAR ELEVATION 1 This isto cert.ify thatthege plans comply REAR ELEVAT'ON 1
with the applicable Architectural Design
CAMERISGEPProved by the Gy of T BARI ASSINA CONSTRUCTION
JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW MODEL:
AND APPROVA WILLOW 2
NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS APPROVED B % E
& DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATION e OCTAT 2022 I 316'=1-0"
BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE This stam @m able —
OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING N cion Guideimes oty e bears neo furthor BILD: PROJ. No. DWG. No.
CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS. professional responsibilty: 21- 3 5 5
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TOP OF WOOD PLATE =

1

e——— PREENG.ROOF TRUSSES @ 24' 0.C.——————e

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

1795

and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for

6.10m LOTS

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design

WILLOW 2 (GR)
ELEVATION 1

Guidelines approved by the City of
CAMBRIDGE

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12
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THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK,

AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
FOOTINGS,

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS
THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
TO BE SCALED.
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PREPARED TO PRE-COORDINATION

2 | JUNE 20, 2022 STAGE &ISSUED TO CLIENT

1 | MAR. 28,2022 |ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR BROCHURE
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